Foreword

Preface

Take a moment, make a plan
Figure out what you’re really good at
Finish your f*cking portfolio
Consider further study

Do an internship (or two)
Find a job you love

Survive your first job

Start a side hustle

Get paid to travel

Master the boring sh*t
Learn to manage clients
Survive your first burnout
Make a big change

Acknowledgments

23
31
43
53
63
75
85
93
105
117
127
135
143





