## CONTENTS

Foreword	4
Preface	6
Take a moment, make a plan	g
Figure out what you're really good at	23
Finish your f*cking portfolio	3
Consider further study	43
Do an internship (or two)	53
Find a job you love	63
Survive your first job	75
Start a side hustle	85
Get paid to travel	93
Master the boring sh*t	105
Learn to manage clients	117
Survive your first burnout	127
Make a big change	135
Acknowledgments	143